Location

Summary

4/24/2024
4:33 PM

4/24/2024
2:54 PM

4/24/2024
12:05 PM

4/24/2024
8:10 AM

4/24/2024
3:35 AM

Citation

Arrest

Forgery/Fraud

Commercial
Burglary

Grand Theft

12000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

100 Block Pique Lp
Beat 3

4000 Block Sparrow Dr
Beat 5

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

William Evans, 56, of Rancho Cordova was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued citation for 11364(A) HS
and 11377(A) HS.

Laquiesha Ellington, 36, of Sacramento and Anthony Cottle, 30, of NPA were contacted following a short
foot pursuit. Ellington arrested for 490.4(A)(1) PC and 148(A)(1) PC. Cottle arrested for 490.4(A)(1) PC and
148(A)(1) PC. Both booked at Sacramento County Jai.

On April 21, unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards which were later used to make fraudulent purchases.

On April 16, unknown suspect(s) broke into trailer and stole $10000 worth of tools.

Two suspects were interrupted trying to utilize a Sawzall to break into ATM machine at location.



