Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/24/2024 4:33 PM	Citation	12000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	William Evans, 56, of Rancho Cordova was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued citation for 11364(A) HS and 11377(A) HS.
4/24/2024 2:54 PM	Arrest	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Laquiesha Ellington, 36, of Sacramento and Anthony Cottle, 30, of NPA were contacted following a short foot pursuit. Ellington arrested for 490.4(A)(1) PC and 148(A)(1) PC. Cottle arrested for 490.4(A)(1) PC and 148(A)(1) PC. Both booked at Sacramento County Jai.
4/24/2024 12:05 PM	Forgery/Fraud	100 Block Pique Lp Beat 3	On April 21, unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards which were later used to make fraudulent purchases.
4/24/2024 8:10 AM	Commercial Burglary	4000 Block Sparrow Dr Beat 5	On April 16, unknown suspect(s) broke into trailer and stole \$10000 worth of tools.
4/24/2024 3:35 AM	Grand Theft	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Two suspects were interrupted trying to utilize a Sawzall to break into ATM machine at location.